

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 602 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.11.2025

Shri James Basaiawmoit & Ors. **Vs.** Khasi Hills Autonomous
District Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. B.F. Kharwanlang, Adv. with
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J.K. Pariat, Adv.

Heard Ms. B.F. Kharwanlang, learned counsel for the petitioners.
Issue notice.

Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. J.K. Pariat, learned counsel is present, and prays that he may be allowed 2(two) weeks' time to obtain instructions, as there are some objections to the counsel who are appearing.

Accordingly, list this matter on 05.12.2025, for instructions and for consideration of the interim prayer.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
19.11.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"