

Serial No.19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 602 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.12.2025

James B.Basaiowmoit & 22 Ors. Vs. K.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. B.Kharwanlang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P.S.Nongbri, Adv.

Though the matter is fixed today for consideration of the interim prayer for release of some payment to the petitioners, Ms. P.S.Nongbri, learned counsel for the respondents KHADC submits that she has just been endorsed with the file. She prays for and is allowed one week's time to obtain instructions.

List this matter on 11-12-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.12.2025
"Samantha PS"