

**Serial No. 12**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 602 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.02.2026

---

James B. Basaiawmoit & Ors.      **Vs.**    Khasi Hills Autonomous  
District Council & Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s)                      :    Ms. B.F. Kharwanlang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)                      :    Ms. P.S. Nongbri, Adv.

---

Ms. B.F. Kharwanlang, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that certain amounts have been released to the petitioners towards their arrears of pension, except the petitioners Nos. 17 & 23, who are serving MDCs. She prays that the matter be listed after 2(two) weeks, to await any further developments.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 23.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
26.02.2026  
"V. Lyndem-PS"