

Serial No.19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 602 of 2025

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

James B.Basaiawmoit & 22 Ors.

Vs.

K.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. B.F.Kharwanlang, Adv.
Mr. S.Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P.S.Nongbri, Adv.

Ms. P.S.Nongbri, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter is still under consideration for further disbursement of the arrears amount payable to the petitioners.

List this matter on 16-04-2026 for instructions.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.03.2026
"Samantha PS"